

**G.R-93 of 2025**  
**(Reg no.-5346/2025)**

**Order no.07 dated 05.12.2025**

Today the date is fixed for appr.

The sole accused person on court bail files hazira.

Perused the materials on record.

This case has been registered as a GR case and as per S.74(4) of the Bengal Excise Act, the report is deemed to be a police report, so the case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard. Considered.

Now the case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

It appears that there are materials ingredients for commission of offence punishable u/s **46 A(c) of B.E.Act** in this case against the accused person. Accordingly charge is framed against the accused person and duly filled up charge form is kept with the record. The contents of the charge so framed is read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix **24.12.2025** for evidence of A.S.I Ibnul Hosan.

Alamat to be produced. Ld. APP to do the needful.

Issue summons accordingly.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Dinhata, Cooch Behar**  
**(J.O Code- WB 1265)**